Form 4.72
Section 106

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 06
[ |

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05595038

Name of Company

A A G Installations Limited

|/ We
Richard Simms, Alma Park, Woodway Lane, Claybrooke Parva, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 5FB

Carolynn Best, Alma Park, Woodway Lane, Claybrooke Parva, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 5FB

Note Thecopy accountmustbe 1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly held onfsummaned far .25 January 2016
:I““‘n::":’::;“;f "tvh:":.*g:':‘ pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy I1s
o ) auidator(s) attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of
the company has been disposed of, and thal the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the

meeting,

2 gwe notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on/summoned for 25 January 2016
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account lad before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the same-was-dene-aceorhngly/no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at Alma Park, Woodway Lane, Claybrooke Parva, Lutterworth,, Leicestershire LE17 S5FB

The winding up covers the penad from 17 January 2011 {opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up)

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

The following resolutions were presented and passed at the meeting of creditors
1 That the Joint Liquidators report and receipts and payments account be approved
2 That the Joint Liquidators be granted their release from office

No Quorum was present at the meeting therefore under rule 4 122(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 which
states that "where\ the hquidator's resignation is accepted by a meeting of creditors which has not resolved

against his releas has his release from when he gives notice of his resignation to the Registrar of
companies
Signed Date 25 January 2016
Richard S1mms \\
F A Simms & Partners Limited \

Alma Park, Woodway Lane
Claybrooke Parva

T

11/02/2016
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




A.A.G. Installations Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 17 January 2011 To 25 January 2016

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 502

SofAE £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Ptant & Equipment 35000
10,834 00 Book Debts 7,607 99
Corporation Tax Refund 8,220 37
Rates Refund 24308
Bank Interest Gross 389
Directors Settlement 4,000 00
3,500 00 Cash in Hand 3,500 00
24,825 33
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of § of A 1,734 83
Office Holders Fees 19,398 15
Office Holders Expenses 135 32
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 897 00
Legal Fees (1) 201500
IT Charge 150 00
Storage Costs 168 23
Statutory Advertising 226 80
(24,825 33)
14,334.00 (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recewvable 4,932 07
Vat Payable (4,932 07)
N
NIL

Richard Simms
Joint Liguidator



A A G Installations Limited
Final Report
25 January 2016

A.A.G. INSTALLATIONS LIMITED IN LIQUIDATION

FINAL REPORT

25 January 2016

CONTENTS

1

Company Information

2 Introduction

3 Background

4 Asset Realisattons

5 Investigations

6 Creditors' Claims

7 Costs and Expenses

8 Creditors’ Right to Request Information Under Rule 4 49e and Their Right to Challenge the
Liguidator's Remuneration and Expenses Under Rule 4 131

9 Resolutions

APPENDICES

1 Receipts and Payments Account for the penod 17 January 2014 to 25 January 2016

2 Analysis of Time Costs for the penod 17 January 2014 to 25 January 2016

3 Summary Analysis of Time Costs for the period 17 January 2011 to 25 January 2016

10 Final Report docx




A A G Installations Limited

Final Report
25 January 2016
COMPANY INFORMATION
REGISTERED NAME, ADDRESS AND NUMBER
A A G Installations Limited (In Liguidation), ("the Company”)
Registered office Alma Park, Woodway Lane, Claybrooke Parva, Lutterworth,

Leicestershire, LE17 5FB
Registered Number 05995038
Other trading names  None
LIQUIDATION APPOINTMENT DETAILS

Richard Simms and Carolynn Best of F A Simms & Partners Limited, Alma Park, Woodway
Lane, Claybrooke Parva, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 S5FB, were appointed Joint
Liguidators of AA G Installations Limited on the17 January 2011 by the members and the
appointment was confirmed by the creditors

INTRODUCTION

Pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, we are now In a position to close the
administration of the above Company's affairs and we can confirm that the final meetings of
members and creditors were held on 25 January 2016 at 11 00am and 11 15am respectively

The Joint Liguidators would advise that as Insolvency Practitioners they are bound by the
Insolvency Code of Ethics

The Joint Liquidators confirm that no threats have been identified to therr compliance with the
fundamental pninciples and safeguards

BACKGROUND

The Joint Liquidators were appointed on 17 January 2011 which followed meetings of the
members and creditors of the Company

ASSET REALISATIONS

The Joint Liquidators Receipts and Payment account for the period from 17 January 2014 to
25 January 2016 Is attached at appendix 1 Please note all transactions are shown net of
VAT

According to the statement of affairs lodged in these proceedings, the assets of the company
had an estimated value of £14,334 00 which compnsed principally of Debtors' ledger and
Cash in Hand

Assets

Plant & Equipment

The Company's Plant and Equipment were valued by Philip Davies & Sons of Nottingham
prior to biguidation and it was believed that the cost of removal would outweigh any

realisations, however since the date of appomntment a sum of £350 00 has been received by
the Joint Liquidators in this matter



A A G installations Limited
Final Report
25 January 2016

Book Debts

The Statement of Affarrs indicated that at the date of Liquidation the Company had an
outstanding debtors ledger of £14,445 00, to which a bad debt contingency of £25% was
applied bringing the estimated to reahse figure to £10,834 00 The Jont Liquidators
endeavoured to recover these debts in full and the final sum realised in this matter 1s
£7,507 99

Corporation Tax Refund

A refund of £9,220 37 was received from MM Revenue & Customs in relation to overpad
Corporation Tax in the perniod November 2006 to November 2007

Rates Refund
A rate refund of £243 08 was receved from Hinckley & Bosworth Borough Council
Directors Settlement

A sum of £4,000 00 was recelved from the Director, as full and final settlement for funds owed
to the Company, as agreed with Joint Liquidators following their investigations into potential
antecedent transactions For more information see previous reports, copies of which are
avallable on request

Cash In Hand

The Cash in Hand of £3,500 00 indicated on the statement of Affairs represents a contribution
from the Director towards the cost of Liquidation

Bank Interest

Since the appointment all funds have been held in interest bearing accounts and interest
totalling £3 89 has been received

INVESTIGATION

The directors conduct report was submitted to the Insolvency Service on 14 July 2011 The
contents of this report are confidential

Potential Antecedent Transactions

During their investigations the Joint Liquidators identified a number of transactions that could
deemed as potentially antecedent transactions Among which were payments totaling the
sum of £29,780 and specifically related to an amount of £23,100 which was regarded as
preference payments and a sum of £6,680 which was considered as illegal dividends

The details were disclosed in previous annual reports, a copy of which can be provided upon
request

Following numerous correspondence and meetings, the investigations concluded in January
2015 with an offer of £4,000 received from the Director as full and final settlement of the debt
Following consideration of the matter, the Joint Liquidators deemed the offer as acceptable
and the funds have been received




A A G Installations Limited
Final Report
25 January 2016

CREDITORS

Secured Creditors

The Company had no Secured Creditors at the date of Liqwidation
Dividend in Relation to the Prescribed Part

Under the provistons of Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint Liguidators must
state the amount of funds available to unsecured creditors in respect of the prescnbed part
This provision only applies where the company has granted a floating charge to a creditor
after 15 September 2003 As the Company has not granted a floating charge the prescribed
part will not apply in this matter

Preferential creditors

The Statement of Affairs indicated that there were no Preferential creditors, however following
appointment a preferential creditor clam was submitted and amounted to £800 00 in respect
of 1 employee for wage arrears and/or holiday pay There was not a claim for contributions to
the occupational pension scheme and state scheme premiums

No dividend has been paid to the Preferential creditor
Unsecured creditors

Creditors’ claims, as per the statement of affairs totalled £88,746 00 and the agreed creditors’
clams amounted to £115,223 50 Unfortunately, there were nsufficient funds to pay a
dividend to any class of creditor

COSTS AND EXPENSES

The payments shown on the summary of the Receipts and Payments at Appendix 1 are in the
main self-explanatory All receipts and Payments are shown net of VAT

Pre-Appointment Remuneration

The members and creditors previously authorised the payment of a fee of £1,544 50 and
disbursements of £190 33 for assistance with the statement of affars and producing and
circulating the notices for the meetings of members and creditors prior to my appaintment at a
meeting held 17 January 2011  An amount of £1,544 50 has been drawn of fee and £190 33,
(totaling £1,734 83) on account of these costs, and has been paid from first realisations on
appointment and 1s shown In the enciosed receipts and payments account

Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liguidators’ remuneration was drawn in accordance with insolvency Rules 1986
S54.127(2)(b) on a time cost basis in relation to this assignment, as authorised by creditors at
the S98 Meeting in accordance with the following resolution

“That the Joint Liquidators are authonsed to draw their remuneration on the basis of time
property spent by them and therr staff, such time costs to be drawn on account from time to
time as funds permit”

Summary of Costs
The Joint Liquidators time costs for the penod 17 January 2014 to 25 January 2016 totals

£6870 50 representing 48 40 hours at an average hourly rate of £141 95 The time costs are
detalled at appendix 2 The time costs incurred since the last report are in respect of matters




A A G Installations Limited
Final Report
25 January 2016

relating to the closure of the case, including a final review of the hquidation to close, ensunng
that there are no outstanding matters to address

The Joint Liquidators’ time costs for the period 17 January 2011 to 25 January 2016 total
£24,999 50 representing 187 50 hours at an average hourly rate of £133 33 The sum of
£19,398 15 has been drawn and time costs of £5,601 35 have been wrntten off The time
costs are detalled at appendix 3 These figures include an increase In charge out rates
effective from 1 July 2014 The Statement of Insolvency Practice ¢ “A Creditors guide to
Insolvency Practitioners Fees” and our charge out rates and disbursement detalls may be
found on our website, www fasimms co uk/download Please note that there are several
versions and you should be accessing the version dated 1 Novemnber 2011 Should you
require a copy of these documents to be sent to you please contact my office

Joint Liquidators’ Dishursements

The Joint Liquidators’ category 1 disbursements for the period 17 January 2011 to 25 January
2016 are listed below and represent the simple reimbursement of actual out of pocket
payments made on behalf of the assignment They are as follows

17 January 2014 to 17 January 2011 to

25 January 2016 25 January 2016
£ £
Insolvency Bond 000 50 00
Storage Costs 982 168 23
Statutory Advertising 000 226 80
IT Charges 000 150 00
TOTAL 9.82 595.03

The Joint Liquidators category 2 disbursements for the penod 17 January 2014 to 25 January
2016 are £10 78

The basis of calculation of this category of disbursement was disclosed to creditors prior to
the resolutton being passed No disbursements of this nature have been charged Appendix 3
gives details of £107 65 of internal disbursements which have been incurred We will also
incur following internal and external disbursements, totalling £128 42 in the closure of the
case

£
Statutory Advertising 56 50
Postage 27 00
Photocopying 27 50
Telephone and Fax 500
Storage Costs 12 42
TOTAL 128.42

Disbursements totalling £135 32 of this nature have been charged and due to insufficient
funds, Liquidators’ disbursements of £100 75 will be written off

A description of the routine work undertaken in the liquidatton to date 1s as follows

Administration and Planning
Preparnng the documentation and dealing with the formalties of appointment

Statutory notifications and advertising
Preparing the documentation required

* ® &




A A G Installations Limited
Final Report
25 January 2016

) Dealing with all routine correspondence

software

Review and storage

Case bordereau

Case planning and administration

Preparing reports to members and creditors

Convening and holding meetings of members and creditors

Cashiering
Maintaining and managing the hquidator’s cashbook and bank account
Ensuring statutory lodgments and tax lodgment obligations are met

* N

Creditors

Dealing with creditor correspondence and telephone conversations

Prepanng reports to creditors

Maintaining creditor information on Insolv case management software

Reviewing, and adjudicating on if necessary, proof of debt received from creditors

e o o & W

Investigations
Review and storage of books and records

Prepare a return pursuant to the Company Directors Disqualification Act
Conduct investigations into suspicious transactions

e o & o

against a third party in order to recover funds for the benefit of creditors

Realisation of Assets
. Correspending with debtors and attempting to collect outstanding book debts
Liaising with the Company's bank regarding the closure of account

In additicn to the routine work above and the other work | have undertaken as descnbed in
the sechon dealing with my actions since appointment, | have spent additional time as foliows

Liaising with solicitors in relation to recovernies from connected parties
Reviewing director income and expenditure

Meeting the Company’s director in relation to investigatory matters
Communicating with legal representation on behalf of the director

Other professional Costs
Solicitors

Solicitors Lewis Onions were engaged in the last reporting penod to provide advice on all
matters concerning the investigation into the identified drawings  Their instruction was initially
agreed on a CFA basis, where costs would compnse of thewr standard charge out rates,
disbursements and VAT The solicitors total time costs from the date of appointment amount
to £2,015 00 and they have been paid in fuli

Agents & Valuers

Philp Davies & Sons were instructed as agents and valuers in relation to the valuation of the
company assets and subsequent sale of the assets Phiip Davies & Sons Limited were
Instructed based on their level of expenience dealing with assets of Insolvent companies
Therr costs have been agreed on the basis of ther standard sales commission rate plus
disbursements and VAT The agents total fees from the date of appointment amount to
£897 00 and they have been paid in full

Maintaining physical case files and electromic case details on Insolv case management

Review books and records to identify any transactions or actions a liquidator may take



A A G Installations Limited
Final Report
25 January 2016

8. FURTHER INFORMATION

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 5% in
value of the unsecured creditors (Including the creditor in question) request further details of
the Liquidator's remuneration and expenses, within 21 days of receipt of this report Any
secured creditor may request the same detalls in the same time imit

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 10% in
value of the creditors (including the creditor in question), apply to court to challenge the
amount and/or basis of the Liquidator's fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or
expenses already incurred, within 8 weeks of receipt of this report Any secured creditor may
make a similar application to court within the same time hmit

9. RESOLUTIONS
The following resclutions were presented and passed at the meeting of creditors
1 That the Joint Liguidators' report and receipts and payments account be approved
2 That the Joint Liguidators be granted therr release from office
No Quorum was present at the meeting therefore under rule 4 122(1) of the insolvency
Rules1986 which states that “where the liquidator's resignation ts accepted by a meeting of

creditors which has not resolved against his release, he has his release from when he gives
notice of his resignation to the Registrar of companies

Richard Frahk
Joint Liguidator
For and on behalf of
A.A.G. Installations Limited




A.A.G. Installations Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 17/01/2014 From 17/01/2011
of Affairs To 25/01/2016 To 25/01/2016
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Equipment NIL 350 00
10,834 00 Bock Debts 1,487 20 7,507 99
Corporation Tax Refund NIL 9,220 37
Rates Refund NIL 24308
Bank Interest Gross 034 389
Directors Settlement 4,000 00 4,000 00
3,500 00 Cash in Hand 3,50000 3,500 00
8,987 54 24,825 33
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of § of A NIL 1,734 83
Office Helders Fees 5,002 15 19,398 15
Office Holders Expenses NIL 135 32
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL 997 00
Legal Fees (1) 2,01500 2,01500
IT Charge NIL 150 00
Storage Costs 982 168 23
Statutory Advertising NIL 225 80
{7,026 97) {24,825 33)
14,334.00 1,960.57 {0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Receivable 4,932 07
Vat Payable (4,932 07)
NIL

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10




Fi-10-S1 UOISIaA ¢ i0 | abeg

gL o6 PoWRE) SJUSUSEINGS|Q IR0

St 86L°61 POWRE) S99 (101
S6Lrl 09 0289 or gr ol zi or sz oSt ore SJNOH oL
000 000 000 000 000 000 00 Buipesy,
ol el 035 00t 0Lz 000 oL 0o 0o S19SSY JO UONBSIEEY
000 oo 000 000 000 oo 000 elqealiey] UON
08 951 00 v86 005 000 [+ 1A 000 olz suonRBISeAU)
£EB6 05 irl o5t 0.0 8o 000 000 SN0NPUD
0056 a5 LS 0rs 000 olg 000 000 sieyew Jynads esed
-5 4 00 leg v OlL #E or Lb CE El 051 el Butueld 'g UOIRASILIWPY
(3) ;ey Mg voddng S[RUOSEOJOId
AunoH aBwiesy (3) 1809 ew) SINOH |01 ¥ BueIsissy 10|ULS JOID JoBuumy Jsuped UORaUN NIOM JO ORI ISENED

9102/10/62 OL ¥1L0Z/1L0/21 Woid
- sapo7) aloid uawwoddy jsod |1y

pajiw] suone|elsu| 9 vy - L2129

Aewwng 3509 %9 awi) 6dIS - Au3 awi)




¥i-10-G| UCISIBA Z Jo z abeg

8L 0k mol
s 04 [enuuy  ebersod SHOZEWSO
nouny esoding pug odA| IR HORITSLRIY

JSRIBIUL UR SRY 0IRIDOSSR AR JO UL 1Y JO JOPIOY 93140 OUF udim ) Aued 0) JO UL B10PIOY 81O Uy 03 ejqrARd Jo pliId SIUNOWIR JOYID

9102/10/ST Ol ¥#10Z/107L1 wold
pajur) suoneeIsu| O Vv - L2129

sjusawasinqgsiqg gz Aobajen
Aewwng 3s09 @ awi) 6dIS - Apug awny




PL-10-G1 UOISIBA £ 4o | abed

08k PaUIR|D SIVHUSSINGS|] N0,

§1 B6L'6) pawie|) sea4 R0}
SLCth 0% B68'FT 0s iel ar st oLze 0t 0z oLer IhoH [e30)
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buipaiy
9€ 501 05 vig oce oge oLv 000 090 SIBSEY JO uonesIgeYy
000 0o 000 000 000 000 000 eqeebrey?) uoN
55 9L 0505 9 [+14-3 000 05 0Z olLe 0951 sucneBisesul
S90L 058l oLgr 09g oG 00 -0 4 BI0NpeuD
0056 0S 1S 0Ls 000 0L% 000 000 sJensW dyreds ese)
88 621 05 LSE'SE 17413} 0z 9 Ot 9t 0991 0062 Buiuueld ¥ uoneasILIpY
{3) oy H=s poddng $[RUD|ITO)0I
Apnoy oBesoay {3} 1309 aw| SINOH [RI0L P SURIS|SSY J0JURG IS0 JoBeuzy soupwd UO[J2UNd YoM JO UDRRDSSTD

91L0Z/10/SZ ©L L 1LOZ/1LO/LL woly
sapo? Paloly uswuioddy jsod Ny
PSjiWIn suonelBIsSuU| DYV - .29

Arewwng )so) @ awl] 6dIS - Ajug swi)




FL-10-Gl UOISIOA

£ Jo ¢ abed

59 L04 ol

el 0l lenuuy  ebeisod SL0Z/E0S0
8Z0 JUWH 3UBpUEdSaLOD) |BIBLeD CLOTTO90
L0 sucydejay HOZOLLT
296 voday [Bruuy  ebetsod E10Z/EOISL
o auoydeje ZLOZISOIEE
310 asuoyddje | 21021201
09 1¢ BuiAdaomoud ZL0ZTROEL
oLt BSNOH SEIVBCWO) SOUIPLICCEALNY) |RIBLSSD ZLoZeaiL
050 Buikdoonioud T10ZA0vrL
GEQ SPOOM lomiew SduBpUCHEELIN]) [AI6USD Z10ZIL6L
BED SB0IAIBS 3SIY ADuanjosy] BNy asuspUOdEalo)) HIUBD Z10ZILoiG1
pLO suoydajal zihoe/LorslL
6E0 su0g g seaeq diud |UBpLOdsBLOT [RIBRISY) ZI0Z/ILONne
50 URRIED ¥ N SIBPLOISILOY [RIBUSD) ZLozTIvEZ
g9z 0 auoydaje ] [AderAriv FRY
s00 auoydaje) ZI0TZ0ILL
[-1) esuoydale) Z102/Z0R0
acg SIHPIOUBIBLS RI0UPAIT) woday [enuy Z10Ze0/e0
BZO SWOISNY § oNUBAGY WH sauspuOdSELOT) [RIGUBD ZVOTITOME0
9 4 UPEIED ¥ AN souapuodse.o)) jrisuet) TLoZONLL
iZ0 suoydale) LLOZIE0/90
200 auoydale ) L LOZIEON0
6E0 JHPRBD v AN gauBpUOdse.lo] 1BIeURD L LOZLLOMSE
BED GG ADUBAIOBU| By BOUBPUODSRLOD [RIMUBS L LgZizoml
=] PR(ED O VIR BApUCdSaLO] IIMSD LiCZLOILE
6EQ 9T LA -SLI0ISNY) f BnuaAsy W H suepUodsalue) |eieuen WOZ 20T
ozt auoydels) L LOZTIOOET
680 JBUoR|RD) JN eouspuodsen? EIBUBD LLOZIOOS
501 suoydaje) 1LLOZ/SOT L
Lo auoudaie ) L LOZASOS0
S60 Buoyda|e ) HOZHOSE
[+ 3] sloyde|e )y L0z 0eT
800 auoyde|e | LIDg Q9T
oL Buidoaoloyd L0ZIL0/92
621 8010 SusuARY ADUBDUNDEY BOUSPUOASALOY) [RI0UeS) LL0Z/ 00T
or g Buiidoooioyd 11021001
820 safinieg souieg BoUBPUOASBLIOT) TRIBUOD LLOZILOMST
&0 P11 sebeleo ssuley SolUepUodsalnr) 21U | LOZ/ LIS
a0 auoyde|e] i LozsLomes
Junowny ssoding puw ed) 3R UORIBSURI|

180J33U] UR SRY 0Ju(20%3E AUL 10 WU $HY )0 JOPJoY 22|40 eu) YuMm ul Aped 0] 10 uU) SJap[oyY 92{o o) 0) ojqelied Jo pied sJUNOWR JAID

9102/10/G2 ©OL L102/10/L) wold
PINWIN SuoeeIsSY] DY Y - 2229

sjuswasinqgsiq z Aobajen
Arewwng 3s09 B awl] 6dIS - Anju3g swi)




F1-10-G1 UoIsIapn,

¢ jo z sbed

o0 1buned ybnosog yuomsog g ABOUIH souspuadsanas [BlsUsD LIOZ/EQ/LE
980 pi ABuaug sndp asuBpuUSdRaALIDY) [RISLD LLOZEG/NE
€0 JHWH souepuodsano) [RieulD) LLOZRGILL
o suoydals L Lonone
P suoydale ) LLOZ/LOIE
S50 oUBIICWOY (8207 BUBPUOASBLIOY) |BIBITD | LOZIFOIE0
EED PounoD ybnosog yuomsog g ABI¥oulH eslspuodsouD) [BJeueD) L 102ip0i 20
00 sucydeja) +LOZ/E0MaL
glO aucydeje) +LOZ/EOSL
ogt Buridooaioud LLOZIEOLE
%0 JJIanUod 1YA BOLIBPUODSBLIOD) [RIBUSS) | lgaeosE
L0 A sndg uepUsdsan0D |RIBLED L10ZEGE
1%} suoudeel LIOZROS )
ozo SuiAdooaoud | LOZRZOIE
g0 suonesed(y ASUBA|osU} sauspuodsano]) |eeuss) LLOZRZON
St Aeg v MW SBPUOCSALOT) [RIBUSD HLOZ/LOOS
oro Buidoooioud VLOZITW L0
00 auoudaja)l LLO2 L VBT
120 euoudeiat Loz B
990 auoydalel LoZ/Lo6E
oLt BuiAdoooioud LLOZ/LONE
P BuIAd0OsIoU LLOZIPOIL L
ge 0 DI SIOUSILL LUONNIoSaY BIUBPUOTSILICT) FRIBUDD) LLOZILONLE
550 dnasD eourRINSY) UBd-Y SBPUOASILIO] [B5USD ELOZTHONL0
610 Asuafly Buisueay apiyes B Jeaug SoUGPUOISALIOY IBIBLSS) LLOZH L0
98 0 d|q Augdwon Aneg Augiuy BBPUISOLIO]) RIBUSE) LioZiLomae
o0 ey [eAoy esuepuodseLa) [RIBLSD LLOZiasee
\Z0 euoydsjeL Lloziaez
600 Buouds|e LoZraes
oLe Buikdoooiotd Loz
Sz 0 SWOENY 7 BnuaABY W H Buneal jo uodey LIOZNOEL
SZTO N MaupLy oyl ey Buneaw Jo Lodey LLOZNO/G
520 PapWI LSHNGLISI] [ESLISAIT jeqes Buneey jo wedey LIOZIVEL
SZ0o SEAAOG SSOUISNE BINSLILG Y Bunooyy jo vodoy LIGZQEL
<z o RGO Bunaoy jo poday LLozael
sz o S1d Hueg g%1 SPAsY Bunpoyy jo podoy L10Z/ 1061
5z 0 SWwosNY g srussey W H Burpoy jo yodoy bLOZiLOMGL
5z 0 SWOISHY T SnueAey W H Bunooyy jo podey HOZIOGL
520 SWoSNY ' enuasey W H Buneew Jo vodey LLOZ/LO/BL
s20 SWOISND g SNUBAGY W H Buneew jo vadoy 1102/ 10561
%o Iy SBPUCTSELOT) [BIDUST) 1I0ZIOEL
520 09 § JeI504 Aojpaig Bunsew jo vodoy LLOZ/LO/6!
cZ0 N MBIy Joyde|en Buijeopy jo wodoy LEOZTHOSL
sz o wewloldws jo wowsedeq Buneayy jo vodey LOZI0IBY
o050 ) yuBg gs | spo 8oUBpUOdSaLo?) [218UsD) LIOZA G L
050 oid yueg sdepueg BouBpUOdsaLIo?) [RIBUCD LLOZI NG
o€ 0 JIWH BoUBPUOCSaLI) [BIBUDD) Loz
%0 HWH B0USPLIOGSILIOY) [RIGUSD L V0ZILOMB L
o0 Olg NUBg Q51 SpAO|T BOUBPUOTSHLIOT) [BIBULSD LLOZ/ 1061
gec 0 JOUoRIED O ¥ N BOUBRUOISELIOD |B50U0D Loz/iomL
gc 0 Buisipaapy SLUNCD eJspucdseU0) |BIaUsD LLOZILVEL
noury esoding puw adAL 913 uopoesURI}

1SQI0IL] UR 521 8JR1D0SSE AUR JO UL SIY 10 JAPIOY @30 BUT YIMm | Aped 0) Jo Ul SI0PIoY 0316 oY) o) sjgeied Jo pjed sjunow? JatRo

QL0Z/L0/ST OL L10Z/10/L1 wWold
P3P suone|eIsu| DY VY - LL29

sjuawasingsiq gz Aobajen
Arewwng 3so) g awl] 6dIS - A3u3 awi)




